This is information on a product in full production.
June 2014 DocID023924 Rev 4 1/38
M24C08-W M24C08-R
M24C08-F
8-Kbit serial I²C bus EEPROM
Datasheet- production data
1. Not recommended for new designs
Features

36/38 DocID023924 Rev 4
10 Part numbering
Table 23. Ordering information scheme
Example:      M24C08                    W   MC   6     T     P  /T
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
C08 = 8 Kbit (1 K x 8 bit)
Operating voltage
W = VCC = 2.5 V to 5.5 V
R = VCC = 1.8 V to 5.5 V
F = VCC = 1.6 V or 1.7 V to 5.5 V
Package
BN = PDIP8(1)
1. Not recommended for new designs.
MN = SO8 (150 mil width)
DW = TSSOP8 (169 mil width)
MC = UFDFPN8 (MLP8)
CT = Thin WLCSP (chip scale package)
Device grade
6 = Industrial: device tested with standard test flow over –40 to 85 °C
Option
T = Tape and reel packing
blank = tube packing
Plating technology
P or G = ECOPACK® (RoHS compliant)
Process
/T = Manufacturing technology code(2)
2. The process letter is required only for the WLCSP device
DocID023924 Rev 4 37/38
M24C08-W M24C08-R M24C08-F Revision history
37
11 Revision history
Table 24. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes

6), Table 14: DC characteristics (M24C08-R, device grade 6),
Table 15: DC characteristics (M24C08-F device), Table 23:
Ordering information scheme
– Figure 13: AC waveforms
Renamed Figure 17 and Table 21.
Replaced “5 bump” by “M24C08-FCT5TP/S” in WLCSP package
description.
17-Dec-2013 3
Added Figure 4: Chip enable inputs connection
Updated:
– Table 13: DC characteristics (M24C08-W, device grade 6)
– Table 14: DC characteristics (M24C08-R, device grade 6)
– Table 15: DC characteristics (M24C08-F device)
– Figure 13: AC waveforms
– Table 23: Ordering information scheme
04-Jun-2014 4
Updated: Package on cover page
added note (1) on Table 1: Signal names.
Updated note (1) and picture, deleted Caution note on Figure 3.
Updated note (4) on Table 4.
Corrected wrong Symbol name tDXCX in tDXCH in Table 16.
Updated Figure 18: M24C08-FCT6TP/T package outline and
Table 22: M24C08-FCT6TP/T package data.
Added “Process” row specification in Table 23: Ordering information
scheme.
Added Figure 19